
#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KELLY, Josh JR Portsmouth 16.21 5

2 CASEY, Ben SO Exeter 17.58 3

3 BENINCASA, Travis SR Dover 17.87 2

4 MCGUCKIN, Colin SO Portsmouth 20.97 1

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SR Portsmouth 11.33 1(1) 5

2 HUERTA, Marley JR Exeter 11.72 2(1) 3

3 REARDON, Phineas JR Exeter 11.76 1(2) 2

4 BATSTONE, Daniel JR Exeter 11.78 2(2) 1

5 POE, Eman SR Portsmouth 11.81 1(3)

6 KERSTEN-GUILER, Thoren JR Exeter 11.83 2(3)

7 KAVANAUGH, Jack JR Exeter 11.88 1(4)

8 MOURGENOS, Caden SR Dover 11.98 1(5)

9 MCALLISTER, Deondre SO Portsmouth 12.09 2(4)

10 BLISS, Aayan JR Portsmouth 12.14 1(6)

11 BOUCHER, Magnus SO Dover 12.15 2(5)

12 MURDOUGH, Gabe SO Dover 12.19 3(1)

13 JELINEK, Brendon SO Exeter 12.30 12.295 4(1)

14 D'ANDREA, Tony SO Dover 12.30 12.298 1(7)

15 WORSTER, Cam SR Portsmouth 12.32 2(6)

16 JABRE, Dylan SR Dover 12.36 1(8)

17 MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover 12.37 12.363 3(2)

18 CHRISTO, Tyler JR Portsmouth 12.37 12.366 4(2)

19 BELLEROSE, John SO Dover 12.49 2(7)

20 GOTLIEB, Ben JR Portsmouth 12.52 3(3)

21 MENGER, Erik SR Exeter 12.65 12.644 6(1)

22 JOY, Kayden SO Dover 12.65 12.650 3(4)

23 DIXON, Adam SO Exeter 12.91 12.901 7(1)

24 HANCOCK, Trevor FR Portsmouth 12.91 12.910 4(3)

25 GREEN, Austin JR Exeter 12.96 7(2)

26 DANIEL, Princeton SR Portsmouth 13.08 13.072 2(8)

27 DMYTRUK, Lukas FR Portsmouth 13.08 13.079 5(1)

28 SIMPSON, Chase SO Portsmouth 13.14 5(2)

29 SAWYER, Ryan FR Dover 13.19 3(5)

30 BERRY, Joe FR Portsmouth 13.22 4(4)

31 MULVEY, Tucker SO Exeter 13.30 5(3)

32 GLUCK, Michael SR Exeter 13.37 5(4)

33 IMISIOLUWA, Aduroja JR Exeter 13.40 4(5)

34 HALLIN, Sabian FR Portsmouth 13.41 6(2)

35 EDWARDS, CJ JR Portsmouth 13.46 6(3)

36 MILETKOV, Boris FR Portsmouth 13.48 5(5)

37 ROBINSON, Braeden FR Dover 13.57 3(6)

38 CHAN, Kian FR Portsmouth 13.58 4(6)

39 LEBLOND, Will FR Portsmouth 13.67 6(4)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
40 DAVIS, James FR Dover 13.84 3(7)

41 ALTAMAR, Sebastian FR Portsmouth 13.85 5(6)

42 MORRISON, Henri FR Exeter 13.89 7(3)

43 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 13.94 5(7)

44 SEAMAN, Ben FR Exeter 14.07 6(5)

45 HENRIKSEN, Nicholas SO Exeter 14.25 7(4)

46 MOHEDANO, Victor FR Portsmouth 14.37 6(6)

47 CHARLAND, Daniel JR Portsmouth 14.47 6(7)

48 HOLLAR, Kai FR Exeter 14.56 7(5)

49 JAGGARS, Wilson FR Portsmouth 14.63 5(8)

50 HUGHES, Gavin FR Dover 15.04 3(8)

51 HOCH, Samuel SO Exeter 15.09 7(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SR Portsmouth 11.33

2 REARDON, Phineas JR Exeter 11.76

3 POE, Eman SR Portsmouth 11.81

4 KAVANAUGH, Jack JR Exeter 11.88

5 MOURGENOS, Caden SR Dover 11.98

6 BLISS, Aayan JR Portsmouth 12.14

7 D'ANDREA, Tony SO Dover 12.30 12.298

8 JABRE, Dylan SR Dover 12.36

Section 2 of 7

1 HUERTA, Marley JR Exeter 11.72

2 BATSTONE, Daniel JR Exeter 11.78

3 KERSTEN-GUILER, Thoren JR Exeter 11.83

4 MCALLISTER, Deondre SO Portsmouth 12.09

5 BOUCHER, Magnus SO Dover 12.15

6 WORSTER, Cam SR Portsmouth 12.32

7 BELLEROSE, John SO Dover 12.49

8 DANIEL, Princeton SR Portsmouth 13.08 13.072

Section 3 of 7

1 MURDOUGH, Gabe SO Dover 12.19

2 MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover 12.37 12.363

3 GOTLIEB, Ben JR Portsmouth 12.52

4 JOY, Kayden SO Dover 12.65 12.650

5 SAWYER, Ryan FR Dover 13.19

6 ROBINSON, Braeden FR Dover 13.57

7 DAVIS, James FR Dover 13.84

8 HUGHES, Gavin FR Dover 15.04

Section 4 of 7

1 JELINEK, Brendon SO Exeter 12.30 12.295

2 CHRISTO, Tyler JR Portsmouth 12.37 12.366

3 HANCOCK, Trevor FR Portsmouth 12.91 12.910
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 BERRY, Joe FR Portsmouth 13.22

5 IMISIOLUWA, Aduroja JR Exeter 13.40

6 CHAN, Kian FR Portsmouth 13.58

Section 5 of 7

1 DMYTRUK, Lukas FR Portsmouth 13.08 13.079

2 SIMPSON, Chase SO Portsmouth 13.14

3 MULVEY, Tucker SO Exeter 13.30

4 GLUCK, Michael SR Exeter 13.37

5 MILETKOV, Boris FR Portsmouth 13.48

6 ALTAMAR, Sebastian FR Portsmouth 13.85

7 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 13.94

8 JAGGARS, Wilson FR Portsmouth 14.63

Section 6 of 7

1 MENGER, Erik SR Exeter 12.65 12.644

2 HALLIN, Sabian FR Portsmouth 13.41

3 EDWARDS, CJ JR Portsmouth 13.46

4 LEBLOND, Will FR Portsmouth 13.67

5 SEAMAN, Ben FR Exeter 14.07

6 MOHEDANO, Victor FR Portsmouth 14.37

7 CHARLAND, Daniel JR Portsmouth 14.47

Section 7 of 7

1 DIXON, Adam SO Exeter 12.91 12.901

2 GREEN, Austin JR Exeter 12.96

3 MORRISON, Henri FR Exeter 13.89

4 HENRIKSEN, Nicholas SO Exeter 14.25

5 HOLLAR, Kai FR Exeter 14.56

6 HOCH, Samuel SO Exeter 15.09

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 PETERS, Nolan JR Portsmouth 4:48.02 5

1:11.61 1:14.87 (2:26.47) 1:15.76 (3:42.23) 1:05.80 (4:48.02)

2 MANN, Spencer JR Exeter 4:54.08 3
1:12.22 1:15.49 (2:27.70) 1:15.54 (3:43.24) 1:10.84 (4:54.08)

3 CLARK, Marcus SO Exeter 5:01.16 2
1:12.71 1:16.29 (2:29.00) 1:17.54 (3:46.53) 1:14.63 (5:01.16)

4 FIORENZA, Ethan SR Dover 5:03.24 1
1:11.80 1:14.96 (2:26.75) 1:16.94 (3:43.69) 1:19.56 (5:03.24)

5 RANALLI, Nico JR Portsmouth 5:05.09
1:13.03 1:15.47 (2:28.50) 1:18.98 (3:47.47) 1:17.62 (5:05.09)

6 BOYNTON, Luke FR Portsmouth 5:19.85
1:13.60 1:19.28 (2:32.87) 1:23.75 (3:56.62) 1:23.23 (5:19.85)

7 RAGAZZO, Robert SO Dover 5:45.36
1:22.03 1:29.61 (2:51.63) 1:31.63 (4:23.25) 1:22.11 (5:45.36)

8 FENDIANA, Lincoln JR Dover 5:53.71
1:22.45 1:29.63 (2:52.07) 1:32.28 (4:24.35) 1:29.37 (5:53.71)

9 CAPONE, Rocky SR Portsmouth 5:53.98
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:22.86 1:31.86 (2:54.72) 1:35.25 (4:29.97) 1:24.02 (5:53.98)

10 GORMAN, Sam SO Dover 5:54.88
1:22.09 1:29.66 (2:51.74) 1:34.55 (4:26.29) 1:28.59 (5:54.88)

11 SABALAKOV, Daniel SO Portsmouth 5:55.17
1:23.29 1:31.82 (2:55.11) 1:35.27 (4:30.38) 1:24.80 (5:55.17)

12 BEACH, Jack JR Portsmouth 5:56.27
1:22.95 1:31.90 (2:54.85) 1:35.22 (4:30.07) 1:26.21 (5:56.27)

13 SMITH, Anthony SO Portsmouth 7:36.58
1:31.71 1:59.85 (3:31.56) 2:06.80 (5:38.35) 1:58.23 (7:36.58)

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 44.92 5

2 Dover (A) 47.15 3

3 Exeter (A) 47.64

4 Portsmouth (B) 51.36

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PROULX, Brodie JR Exeter 54.71 1(1) 5

2 RICE, Griffin SR Exeter 55.00 1(2) 3

3 FABIANO, Jack SR Exeter 56.02 1(3) 2

4 SIEGEL, Abram SO Portsmouth 58.02 3(1) 1

5 JOHNSON, Tate JR Portsmouth 58.34 2(1)

6 REAM, Tyler FR Exeter 58.65 1(4)

7 DULAC, Charlie JR Exeter 58.66 1(5)

8 ALLEN, Andrew SO Exeter 59.66 2(2)

9 THIBODEAU, Jack SO Exeter 59.82 2(3)

10 PAQUET, Landon JR Exeter 1:00.45 2(4)

11 ORLEANS, Colby FR Exeter 1:00.61 2(5)

12 KUMPH, Brendan FR Portsmouth 1:01.62 1:01.615 3(2)

13 SMITH, Owen SO Exeter 1:01.62 1:01.618 2(6)

14 TOBIN, John JR Portsmouth 1:03.04 3(3)

15 CHASSE, Logan JR Portsmouth 1:03.66 3(4)

16 MOHEDANO, Victor FR Portsmouth 1:03.72 3(5)

17 MORRISON, Henri FR Exeter 1:06.33 4(1)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 PROULX, Brodie JR Exeter 54.71

2 RICE, Griffin SR Exeter 55.00

3 FABIANO, Jack SR Exeter 56.02

4 REAM, Tyler FR Exeter 58.65

5 DULAC, Charlie JR Exeter 58.66

Section 2 of 4
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JOHNSON, Tate JR Portsmouth 58.34

2 ALLEN, Andrew SO Exeter 59.66

3 THIBODEAU, Jack SO Exeter 59.82

4 PAQUET, Landon JR Exeter 1:00.45

5 ORLEANS, Colby FR Exeter 1:00.61

6 SMITH, Owen SO Exeter 1:01.62 1:01.618

Section 3 of 4

1 SIEGEL, Abram SO Portsmouth 58.02

2 KUMPH, Brendan FR Portsmouth 1:01.62 1:01.615

3 TOBIN, John JR Portsmouth 1:03.04

4 CHASSE, Logan JR Portsmouth 1:03.66

5 MOHEDANO, Victor FR Portsmouth 1:03.72

Section 4 of 4

1 MORRISON, Henri FR Exeter 1:06.33

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KELLY, Josh JR Portsmouth 43.53 1(1) 5

2 CASEY, Ben SO Exeter 44.70 1(2) 3

3 CARRIGAN, Wilder JR Portsmouth 45.34 1(3) 2

4 BENINCASA, Travis SR Dover 47.68 1(4) 1

5 WHEATLEY, William SR Dover 49.73 2(1)

6 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 51.11 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KELLY, Josh JR Portsmouth 43.53

2 CASEY, Ben SO Exeter 44.70

3 CARRIGAN, Wilder JR Portsmouth 45.34

4 BENINCASA, Travis SR Dover 47.68

Section 2 of 2

1 WHEATLEY, William SR Dover 49.73

2 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 51.11

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BEATTIE, Theo JR Portsmouth 2:06.12 1(1) 5

1:01.42 1:04.71 (2:06.12)

2 BERDECIA, Melo SO Dover 2:11.87 1(2) 3
1:07.68 1:04.20 (2:11.87)

3 MALARK, Gavin SR Exeter 2:12.71 1(3) 2
1:06.90 1:05.81 (2:12.71)

4 DANGORA, Wally JR Exeter 2:14.04 1(4) 1
1:08.11 1:05.94 (2:14.04)

5 PROTO, Ethan SR Dover 2:18.24 1(5)
1:09.24 1:09.00 (2:18.24)

6 FITZPATRICK, Ollie JR Portsmouth 2:18.34 1(6)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:08.98 1:09.36 (2:18.34)

7 FIORENZA, Ethan SR Dover 2:19.92 1(7)
1:08.51 1:11.42 (2:19.92)

8 KOZAK, Seth JR Portsmouth 2:20.49 2(1)
1:06.29 1:14.20 (2:20.49)

9 BLEICKEN, Teddy SO Exeter 2:22.07 1(8)
1:09.91 1:12.16 (2:22.07)

10 COTTRILL, Ian SO Exeter 2:23.56 2(2)
1:10.42 1:13.14 (2:23.56)

11 ABDELSADEK, Yaseen JR Portsmouth 2:34.61 2(3)
1:18.58 1:16.03 (2:34.61)

12 TOOKER, Jackson FR Exeter 2:36.93 2(4)
1:16.60 1:20.33 (2:36.93)

13 GORMAN, Sam SO Dover 2:40.99 2(5)
1:17.86 1:23.14 (2:40.99)

14 TOWLE, Ethan FR Dover 2:46.62 2(6)
1:19.06 1:27.56 (2:46.62)

15 HOFFMAN, Wyatt FR Portsmouth 2:51.13 2(7)
1:19.81 1:31.32 (2:51.13)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BEATTIE, Theo JR Portsmouth 2:06.12
1:01.42 1:04.71 (2:06.12)

2 BERDECIA, Melo SO Dover 2:11.87
1:07.68 1:04.20 (2:11.87)

3 MALARK, Gavin SR Exeter 2:12.71
1:06.90 1:05.81 (2:12.71)

4 DANGORA, Wally JR Exeter 2:14.04
1:08.11 1:05.94 (2:14.04)

5 PROTO, Ethan SR Dover 2:18.24
1:09.24 1:09.00 (2:18.24)

6 FITZPATRICK, Ollie JR Portsmouth 2:18.34
1:08.98 1:09.36 (2:18.34)

7 FIORENZA, Ethan SR Dover 2:19.92
1:08.51 1:11.42 (2:19.92)

8 BLEICKEN, Teddy SO Exeter 2:22.07
1:09.91 1:12.16 (2:22.07)

Section 2 of 2

1 KOZAK, Seth JR Portsmouth 2:20.49
1:06.29 1:14.20 (2:20.49)

2 COTTRILL, Ian SO Exeter 2:23.56
1:10.42 1:13.14 (2:23.56)

3 ABDELSADEK, Yaseen JR Portsmouth 2:34.61
1:18.58 1:16.03 (2:34.61)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 TOOKER, Jackson FR Exeter 2:36.93

1:16.60 1:20.33 (2:36.93)

5 GORMAN, Sam SO Dover 2:40.99
1:17.86 1:23.14 (2:40.99)

6 TOWLE, Ethan FR Dover 2:46.62
1:19.06 1:27.56 (2:46.62)

7 HOFFMAN, Wyatt FR Portsmouth 2:51.13
1:19.81 1:31.32 (2:51.13)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 REARDON, Phineas JR Exeter 24.22 1(1) 5

2 POE, Eman SR Portsmouth 24.24 1(2) 3

3 KAVANAUGH, Jack JR Exeter 24.41 1(3) 2

4 DALEY, Gavyn SO Exeter 24.93 2(1) 1

5 BOUCHER, Magnus SO Dover 25.05 1(4)

6 HUERTA, Marley JR Exeter 25.41 2(2)

7 D'ANDREA, Tony SO Dover 25.71 1(5)

8 WORSTER, Cam SR Portsmouth 25.76 1(6)

9 JELINEK, Brendon SO Exeter 25.86 2(3)

10 CHRISTO, Tyler JR Portsmouth 25.91 4(1)

11 HANCOCK, Trevor FR Portsmouth 26.69 5(1)

12 GOTLIEB, Ben JR Portsmouth 26.77 4(2)

13 JOY, Kayden SO Dover 26.89 3(1)

14 ERICKSON, Evan SO Portsmouth 27.04 4(3)

15 GREEN, Austin JR Exeter 27.07 4(4)

16 PAQUET, Landon JR Exeter 27.38 3(2)

17 SIMPSON, Chase SO Portsmouth 27.43 5(2)

18 MILETKOV, Boris FR Portsmouth 27.47 5(3)

19 HALLIN, Sabian FR Portsmouth 27.56 6(1)

20 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 27.71 2(4)

21 EDWARDS, CJ JR Portsmouth 27.73 5(4)

22 DAVIS, James FR Dover 28.30 4(5)

23 IMISIOLUWA, Aduroja JR Exeter 28.46 2(5)

24 BERRY, Hudson SO Exeter 28.62 3(3)

25 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 28.98 5(5)

26 ALTAMAR, Sebastian FR Portsmouth 29.21 5(6)

27 SEAMAN, Ben FR Exeter 29.41 4(6)

28 LEBLOND, Will FR Portsmouth 29.70 6(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 REARDON, Phineas JR Exeter 24.22

2 POE, Eman SR Portsmouth 24.24

3 KAVANAUGH, Jack JR Exeter 24.41

4 BOUCHER, Magnus SO Dover 25.05
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 D'ANDREA, Tony SO Dover 25.71

6 WORSTER, Cam SR Portsmouth 25.76

Section 2 of 6

1 DALEY, Gavyn SO Exeter 24.93

2 HUERTA, Marley JR Exeter 25.41

3 JELINEK, Brendon SO Exeter 25.86

4 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 27.71

5 IMISIOLUWA, Aduroja JR Exeter 28.46

Section 3 of 6

1 JOY, Kayden SO Dover 26.89

2 PAQUET, Landon JR Exeter 27.38

3 BERRY, Hudson SO Exeter 28.62

Section 4 of 6

1 CHRISTO, Tyler JR Portsmouth 25.91

2 GOTLIEB, Ben JR Portsmouth 26.77

3 ERICKSON, Evan SO Portsmouth 27.04

4 GREEN, Austin JR Exeter 27.07

5 DAVIS, James FR Dover 28.30

6 SEAMAN, Ben FR Exeter 29.41

Section 5 of 6

1 HANCOCK, Trevor FR Portsmouth 26.69

2 SIMPSON, Chase SO Portsmouth 27.43

3 MILETKOV, Boris FR Portsmouth 27.47

4 EDWARDS, CJ JR Portsmouth 27.73

5 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 28.98

6 ALTAMAR, Sebastian FR Portsmouth 29.21

Section 6 of 6

1 HALLIN, Sabian FR Portsmouth 27.56

2 LEBLOND, Will FR Portsmouth 29.70

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Portsmouth (A) 3:45.21 5

2 Dover (A) 3:45.79 3

3 Exeter (A) 3:48.06

#21 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" Pts
1 ROGERS, Brady SR Exeter 5' 8" O O O O O XXX 5

2 BLOOM, Ben SO Portsmouth 5' 8" O O O XO O XXX 3

3 SCIRETTO, Jack JR Portsmouth 5' 8" O P O O XXO XXX 2

4 THOMAS, Aidan SR Portsmouth 5' 6" P XO O XO XXX 0.5

4 GRUBE, Sam SR Dover 5' 6" O XO O XO XXX 0.5

6 BELLEROSE, John SO Dover 5' 6" O O O XXO XXX

7 BARTELL, Steven JR Exeter 5' 4" O O O XXX

8 PATON, Rhys JR Exeter 5' 2" XO O XXX
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#21 Men's High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" Pts
9 HURLBURT, David SO Dover 5' 0" O XXX

10 ERICKSON, Evan SO Portsmouth 5' 0" XO XXX

MCGUCKIN, Colin SO Portsmouth NH XXX

SIEGEL, Abram SO Portsmouth NH P XXX

RENNA, Will FR Portsmouth NH P XXX

POE, Eman SR Portsmouth NH XXX

NJOKU, David SO Exeter NH XXX

THIBODEAU, Jack SO Exeter NH P XXX

EASTWOOD, Thomas SO Exeter NH

WHEATLEY, William SR Dover NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" Pts
1 EASTWOOD, Thomas SO Exeter 9' 0" O O O O O XXX 5

2 GUARRACINO, Leo SO Portsmouth 7' 6" O O 3

3 BERRY, Hudson SO Exeter 7' 6" O XXO XXX 2

4 SCIRETTO, Jack JR Portsmouth 7' 0" O XXX 1

5 HOLLAR, Kai FR Exeter 7' 0" XXO XXX

ORLEANS, Colby FR Exeter NH XXX

VINCIGUERRA, Geno SR Portsmouth NH X

MIKULSKY, Ryan SO Exeter NH

#25 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MCINNES, Brady SR Dover 18' 91 /4 FOUL FOUL 18' 61 /2 18' 91 /4 2(1) 5

2 KERSTEN-GUILER, Thoren JR Exeter 18' 81 /2 18' 53 /4 FOUL 18' 7" 18' 81 /2 2(2) 3

3 JABRE, Dylan SR Dover 17' 11" FOUL FOUL 17' 01 /2 17' 11" 2(3) 2

4 JELINEK, Brendon SO Exeter 17' 5" 16' 73 /4 17' 5" FOUL 17' 1" 2(4) 1

5 HURLBURT, David SO Dover 16' 4" 16' 4" 15' 83 /4 FOUL 15' 8" 2(5)

6 MCALLISTER, Deondre SO Portsmouth 15' 9" 15' 9" FOUL 15' 83 /4 15' 0" 2(6)

7 WHEATLEY, William SR Dover 15' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15' 51 /4 2(7)

8 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 14' 111 /2 14' 1" FOUL 14' 111 /2 14' 10" 2(8)

9 EDWARDS, CJ JR Portsmouth 14' 101 /4 14' 91 /2 14' 1" 14' 10" 14' 101 /4 2(9)

10 NJOKU, David SO Exeter 14' 101 /4 14' 101 /4 FOUL 14' 5" 13' 9" 1(1)

11 DIXON, Adam SO Exeter 14' 10" FOUL 13' 31 /4 13' 33 /4 14' 10" 1(2)

12 KUMPH, Brendan FR Portsmouth 14' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 51 /2 14' 31 /4 1(3)

13 ROBINSON, Braeden FR Dover 14' 4" FOUL FOUL 13' 11" 14' 4" 1(4)

14 SAWYER, Ryan FR Dover 14' 3" FOUL 14' 3" FOUL FOUL 1(5)

15 BERRY, Joe FR Portsmouth 13' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL 13' 11" 1(6)

16 AQUILLON, Nicholas SO Exeter 13' 5" FOUL FOUL FOUL 13' 5" 1(7)

DAVIS, James FR Dover NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

RENNA, Will FR Portsmouth NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

LEONARD, Emet FR Portsmouth NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

HOCH, Samuel SO Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

GLUCK, Michael SR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
BLACK, Julian JR Dover NM 1

HARRISON, Shea SR Portsmouth NM 1

GRANT, Darren FR Exeter NM 1

HOLLASCH, Austin SO Exeter NM 2

BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover NM 2

STRUBLE, AJ JR Portsmouth NM 2

GRUBE, Sam SR Dover NM 2

BELLEROSE, John SO Dover NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NJOKU, David SO Exeter 14' 101 /4 14' 101 /4 FOUL 14' 5" 13' 9"

2 DIXON, Adam SO Exeter 14' 10" FOUL 13' 31 /4 13' 33 /4 14' 10"

3 KUMPH, Brendan FR Portsmouth 14' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 51 /2 14' 31 /4

4 ROBINSON, Braeden FR Dover 14' 4" FOUL FOUL 13' 11" 14' 4"

5 SAWYER, Ryan FR Dover 14' 3" FOUL 14' 3" FOUL FOUL

6 BERRY, Joe FR Portsmouth 13' 11" FOUL FOUL FOUL 13' 11"

7 AQUILLON, Nicholas SO Exeter 13' 5" FOUL FOUL FOUL 13' 5"

DAVIS, James FR Dover NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

RENNA, Will FR Portsmouth NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

LEONARD, Emet FR Portsmouth NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

HOCH, Samuel SO Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

GLUCK, Michael SR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

BLACK, Julian JR Dover NM

HARRISON, Shea SR Portsmouth NM

GRANT, Darren FR Exeter NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCINNES, Brady SR Dover 18' 91 /4 FOUL FOUL 18' 61 /2 18' 91 /4

2 KERSTEN-GUILER, Thoren JR Exeter 18' 81 /2 18' 53 /4 FOUL 18' 7" 18' 81 /2

3 JABRE, Dylan SR Dover 17' 11" FOUL FOUL 17' 01 /2 17' 11"

4 JELINEK, Brendon SO Exeter 17' 5" 16' 73 /4 17' 5" FOUL 17' 1"

5 HURLBURT, David SO Dover 16' 4" 16' 4" 15' 83 /4 FOUL 15' 8"

6 MCALLISTER, Deondre SO Portsmouth 15' 9" 15' 9" FOUL 15' 83 /4 15' 0"

7 WHEATLEY, William SR Dover 15' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15' 51 /4

8 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 14' 111 /2 14' 1" FOUL 14' 111 /2 14' 10"

9 EDWARDS, CJ JR Portsmouth 14' 101 /4 14' 91 /2 14' 1" 14' 10" 14' 101 /4

HOLLASCH, Austin SO Exeter NM

BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover NM

STRUBLE, AJ JR Portsmouth NM

GRUBE, Sam SR Dover NM

BELLEROSE, John SO Dover NM

#27 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KERSTEN-GUILER, Thoren JR Exeter 40' 81 /2 40' 71 /2 39' 61 /2 40' 81 /2 36' 6" 5
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#27 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 MCINNES, Brady SR Dover 38' 71 /4 FOUL 38' 71 /4 37' 101 /2 37' 9" 3

3 GRUBE, Sam SR Dover 38' 7" 38' 03 /4 FOUL 38' 7" FOUL 2

4 BARTELL, Steven JR Exeter 36' 73 /4 36' 1" 35' 71 /2 36' 01 /2 36' 73 /4 1

5 MARTINEZ, Hector FR Dover 33' 2" FOUL 29' 103 /4 31' 0" 33' 2"

BLACK, Julian JR Dover NM

#29 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MENGER, Erik SR Exeter 41' 2" 37' 7" 40' 7" 41' 2" 38' 9" 2(1) 5

2 BATEMAN, Kellen JR Exeter 38' 91 /2 38' 31 /2 35' 81 /2 36' 3" 38' 91 /2 2(2) 3

3 MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover 35' 1" 35' 1" FOUL 33' 3" 32' 1" 2(3) 2

4 NUCHOW-HARTZELL, Declan SR Portsmouth 33' 3" 32' 71 /2 32' 5" 33' 21 /2 33' 3" 1(1) 1

5 PINKHAM, Rylan SR Dover 32' 8" 32' 8" 32' 2" FOUL 29' 0" 2(4)

6 LAZARZ, Connor SO Dover 30' 7" 27' 8" 30' 5" 30' 7" FOUL 2(5)

7 FOSTER, Mason SR Portsmouth 30' 2" 27' 11" 27' 101 /2 30' 2" 28' 4" 1(2)

8 ROBINSON, Braeden FR Dover 29' 91 /2 29' 5" 29' 91 /2 27' 8" 29' 21 /2 1(3)

9 SHERBURNE, Michael JR Portsmouth 29' 61 /2 27' 10" 29' 61 /2 29' 51 /2 28' 10" 2(6)

10 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 29' 4" 27' 2" 29' 4" 28' 11" 24' 61 /2 2(7)

11 BLANCHARD, Justin SR Portsmouth 28' 91 /2 28' 91 /2 28' 61 /2 28' 4" 28' 71 /2 1(4)

12 EVANS, Henry JR Exeter 26' 8" 24' 6" 25' 4" 26' 8" 26' 4" 2(8)

13 MATTHEWS, Tyler FR Portsmouth 25' 01 /2 25' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 21' 2" 1(5)

14 MCNAIR, Logan FR Portsmouth 24' 9" 24' 51 /2 FOUL 22' 91 /2 24' 9" 1(6)

15 WEIK, Parker SO Dover 24' 9" 22' 8" 24' 9" 23' 81 /2 22' 10" 1(11)

16 MULVEY, Tucker SO Exeter 24' 41 /2 FOUL 22' 0" 24' 41 /2 1(8)

17 ZADLO, Kaileb FR Portsmouth 24' 3" 23' 6" 22' 11" 24' 3" FOUL 1(9)

BURKE, Ben FR Dover NM 1

SCHINTZIUS, Holden FR Dover NM 1

HUGHES, Gavin FR Dover NM 1

ST. ONGE, Luke SO Exeter NM 1

O'NEILL, Ryan SR Exeter NM 2

KRAMER, Ethan SO Exeter NM 2

BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover NM 2

HIGGINS, Brock FR Dover NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NUCHOW-HARTZELL, Declan SR Portsmouth 33' 3" 32' 71 /2 32' 5" 33' 21 /2 33' 3"

2 FOSTER, Mason SR Portsmouth 30' 2" 27' 11" 27' 101 /2 30' 2" 28' 4"

3 ROBINSON, Braeden FR Dover 29' 91 /2 29' 5" 29' 91 /2 27' 8" 29' 21 /2

4 BLANCHARD, Justin SR Portsmouth 28' 91 /2 28' 91 /2 28' 61 /2 28' 4" 28' 71 /2

5 MATTHEWS, Tyler FR Portsmouth 25' 01 /2 25' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 21' 2"

6 MCNAIR, Logan FR Portsmouth 24' 9" 24' 51 /2 FOUL 22' 91 /2 24' 9"

8 MULVEY, Tucker SO Exeter 24' 41 /2 FOUL 22' 0" 24' 41 /2

9 ZADLO, Kaileb FR Portsmouth 24' 3" 23' 6" 22' 11" 24' 3" FOUL

11 WEIK, Parker SO Dover 24' 9" 22' 8" 24' 9" 23' 81 /2 22' 10"
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

11 WEIK, Parker SO Dover 24' 9"

SCHINTZIUS, Holden FR Dover NM

BURKE, Ben FR Dover NM

ST. ONGE, Luke SO Exeter NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MENGER, Erik SR Exeter 41' 2" 37' 7" 40' 7" 41' 2" 38' 9"

2 BATEMAN, Kellen JR Exeter 38' 91 /2 38' 31 /2 35' 81 /2 36' 3" 38' 91 /2

3 MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover 35' 1" 35' 1" FOUL 33' 3" 32' 1"

4 PINKHAM, Rylan SR Dover 32' 8" 32' 8" 32' 2" FOUL 29' 0"

5 LAZARZ, Connor SO Dover 30' 7" 27' 8" 30' 5" 30' 7" FOUL

6 SHERBURNE, Michael JR Portsmouth 29' 61 /2 27' 10" 29' 61 /2 29' 51 /2 28' 10"

7 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 29' 4" 27' 2" 29' 4" 28' 11" 24' 61 /2

8 EVANS, Henry JR Exeter 26' 8" 24' 6" 25' 4" 26' 8" 26' 4"

O'NEILL, Ryan SR Exeter NM

KRAMER, Ethan SO Exeter NM

BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover NM

HIGGINS, Brock FR Dover NM

#33 Men's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 NICHOLAS, Evan SR Exeter 132' 10" 127' 2" 128' 7" 132' 10" 2(1) 5

2 BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover 116' 7" 116' 7" 91' 6" 104' 6" 2(2) 3

3 DURKIN, Max SR Portsmouth 115' 8" 115' 8" 110' 2" 108' 4" 2(3) 2

4 ROGERS, Brady SR Exeter 112' 4" 97' 4" FOUL 112' 4" 2(4) 1

5 JOHNSTON, James JR Portsmouth 107' 11" 107' 11" 106' 5" 105' 3" 2(5)

6 SCHMITT, Jin SO Portsmouth 105' 5" 105' 2" FOUL 105' 5" 2(6)

7 CHASE, Kenji FR Exeter 103' 11" 103' 11" 96' 1" 98' 8" 2(7)

8 HOIUM, Jack JR Portsmouth 102' 5" 77' 11" 102' 5" 94' 11" 1(1)

9 GOTLIEB, Ben JR Portsmouth 99' 7" 86' 9" 84' 3" 99' 7" 2(8)

10 MCNEILLY, Leo FR Portsmouth 94' 11" 94' 11" 86' 4" 90' 9" 1(2)

11 HIGGINS, Brock FR Dover 87' 7" 87' 7" 79' 11" 87' 1" 1(3)

12 PATTERSON, Cam JR Portsmouth 82' 10" 66' 0" 77' 8" 82' 10" 1(4)

13 HINDLE, Ted JR Portsmouth 82' 5" 82' 5" 68' 1" 82' 5" 1(5)

14 BURKE, Ben FR Dover 81' 10" 73' 3" 81' 10" 76' 5" 1(6)

15 NJOKU, David SO Exeter 74' 9" 64' 0" 66' 0" 74' 9" 1(7)

16 CHAN, Kian FR Portsmouth 73' 4" 55' 2" 73' 4" FOUL 1(8)

17 SMYTH, John SR Exeter 70' 3" 70' 2" 70' 3" 68' 10" 1(9)

18 COOK, Evan FR Portsmouth 63' 6" 48' 6" 63' 6" 48' 11" 1(10)

WEIK, Parker SO Dover NM 1

SCHINTZIUS, Holden FR Dover NM 1

STRUBLE, AJ JR Portsmouth NM 1

O'NEILL, Ryan SR Exeter NM 1

KEENAN-KELLEY, Ace JR Portsmouth NM 2

PINKHAM, Rylan SR Dover NM 2

WEEKS, Noah JR Portsmouth NM 2

MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover NM 2

KOZAK, Seth JR Portsmouth NM 2
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#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HOIUM, Jack JR Portsmouth 102' 5" 77' 11" 102' 5" 94' 11"

2 MCNEILLY, Leo FR Portsmouth 94' 11" 94' 11" 86' 4" 90' 9"

3 HIGGINS, Brock FR Dover 87' 7" 87' 7" 79' 11" 87' 1"

4 PATTERSON, Cam JR Portsmouth 82' 10" 66' 0" 77' 8" 82' 10"

5 HINDLE, Ted JR Portsmouth 82' 5" 82' 5" 68' 1" 82' 5"

6 BURKE, Ben FR Dover 81' 10" 73' 3" 81' 10" 76' 5"

7 NJOKU, David SO Exeter 74' 9" 64' 0" 66' 0" 74' 9"

8 CHAN, Kian FR Portsmouth 73' 4" 55' 2" 73' 4" FOUL

9 SMYTH, John SR Exeter 70' 3" 70' 2" 70' 3" 68' 10"

10 COOK, Evan FR Portsmouth 63' 6" 48' 6" 63' 6" 48' 11"

WEIK, Parker SO Dover NM

SCHINTZIUS, Holden FR Dover NM

STRUBLE, AJ JR Portsmouth NM

O'NEILL, Ryan SR Exeter NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 NICHOLAS, Evan SR Exeter 132' 10" 127' 2" 128' 7" 132' 10"

2 BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover 116' 7" 116' 7" 91' 6" 104' 6"

3 DURKIN, Max SR Portsmouth 115' 8" 115' 8" 110' 2" 108' 4"

4 ROGERS, Brady SR Exeter 112' 4" 97' 4" FOUL 112' 4"

5 JOHNSTON, James JR Portsmouth 107' 11" 107' 11" 106' 5" 105' 3"

6 SCHMITT, Jin SO Portsmouth 105' 5" 105' 2" FOUL 105' 5"

7 CHASE, Kenji FR Exeter 103' 11" 103' 11" 96' 1" 98' 8"

8 GOTLIEB, Ben JR Portsmouth 99' 7" 86' 9" 84' 3" 99' 7"

KEENAN-KELLEY, Ace JR Portsmouth NM

PINKHAM, Rylan SR Dover NM

WEEKS, Noah JR Portsmouth NM

MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover NM

KOZAK, Seth JR Portsmouth NM

#31 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover 119' 4" 111' 10" 116' 7" 118' 5" 119' 4" 2(1) 5

2 BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover 114' 1" FOUL 94' 8" 114' 1" 101' 3" 2(2) 3

3 LAZARZ, Connor SO Dover 107' 4" 103' 5" 105' 2" 107' 4" 101' 5" 2(3) 2

4 PINKHAM, Rylan SR Dover 90' 11" 86' 0" 90' 11" 90' 7" FOUL 2(4) 1

5 DURKIN, Max SR Portsmouth 89' 7" 89' 7" 71' 5" 70' 7" 73' 7" 2(5)

6 HIGGINS, Brock FR Dover 89' 0" FOUL 89' 0" 74' 5" 80' 9" 1(1)

7 NOBLE, Aadit SO Portsmouth 85' 10" 84' 0" 85' 10" FOUL 73' 0" 2(6)

8 HOIUM, Jack JR Portsmouth 83' 10" 69' 7" 56' 1" 79' 0" 83' 10" 1(2)

9 SHERBURNE, Michael JR Portsmouth 83' 8" 83' 1" 83' 8" 71' 2" 65' 5" 2(7)

10 MENGER, Erik SR Exeter 76' 10" 59' 8" 73' 3" 76' 10" 76' 8" 2(8)

11 YOUNSI, Faris SO Dover 73' 4" 73' 4" FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(3)

12 JOSEY, Eli JR Portsmouth 70' 9" 55' 3" 68' 4" 66' 0" 70' 9" 2(9)

13 WEIK, Parker SO Dover 63' 9" 61' 1" 58' 9" 59' 7" 63' 9" 1(4)
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 REEDER, Harrison SO Exeter 63' 6" 63' 6" 58' 0" FOUL 55' 4" 2(10)

15 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 63' 5" 58' 7" FOUL 61' 9" 63' 5" 2(11)

16 SYKORA, Alex JR Portsmouth 61' 8" 61' 8" 51' 2" 56' 4" 61' 7" 1(5)

17 EVANS, Henry JR Exeter 61' 6" 61' 1" 61' 6" 56' 7" FOUL 2(12)

18 HUGHES, Gavin FR Dover 60' 4" 57' 8" 60' 4" 58' 1" FOUL 1(6)

19 SILBER, Jackson SO Exeter 58' 1" 58' 1" FOUL 52' 3" 57' 11" 1(7)

20 BURKE, Ben FR Dover 43' 6" 43' 6" 41' 0" 42' 7" 1(8)

21 FORREST, Truman JR Exeter 42' 8" 41' 4" FOUL 42' 8" FOUL 1(9)

CREGO, Max SO Dover NM 1

SCHINTZIUS, Holden FR Dover NM 1

MORIN, Dom SO Dover NM 1

O'NEILL, Ryan SR Exeter NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HIGGINS, Brock FR Dover 89' 0" FOUL 89' 0" 74' 5" 80' 9"

2 HOIUM, Jack JR Portsmouth 83' 10" 69' 7" 56' 1" 79' 0" 83' 10"

3 YOUNSI, Faris SO Dover 73' 4" 73' 4" FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 WEIK, Parker SO Dover 63' 9" 61' 1" 58' 9" 59' 7" 63' 9"

5 SYKORA, Alex JR Portsmouth 61' 8" 61' 8" 51' 2" 56' 4" 61' 7"

6 HUGHES, Gavin FR Dover 60' 4" 57' 8" 60' 4" 58' 1" FOUL

7 SILBER, Jackson SO Exeter 58' 1" 58' 1" FOUL 52' 3" 57' 11"

8 BURKE, Ben FR Dover 43' 6" 43' 6" 41' 0" 42' 7"

9 FORREST, Truman JR Exeter 42' 8" 41' 4" FOUL 42' 8" FOUL

CREGO, Max SO Dover NM

SCHINTZIUS, Holden FR Dover NM

MORIN, Dom SO Dover NM

O'NEILL, Ryan SR Exeter NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MERRILL, Kyle SR Dover 119' 4" 111' 10" 116' 7" 118' 5" 119' 4"

2 BUSKIRK, Hunter SO Dover 114' 1" FOUL 94' 8" 114' 1" 101' 3"

3 LAZARZ, Connor SO Dover 107' 4" 103' 5" 105' 2" 107' 4" 101' 5"

4 PINKHAM, Rylan SR Dover 90' 11" 86' 0" 90' 11" 90' 7" FOUL

5 DURKIN, Max SR Portsmouth 89' 7" 89' 7" 71' 5" 70' 7" 73' 7"

6 NOBLE, Aadit SO Portsmouth 85' 10" 84' 0" 85' 10" FOUL 73' 0"

7 SHERBURNE, Michael JR Portsmouth 83' 8" 83' 1" 83' 8" 71' 2" 65' 5"

8 MENGER, Erik SR Exeter 76' 10" 59' 8" 73' 3" 76' 10" 76' 8"

9 JOSEY, Eli JR Portsmouth 70' 9" 55' 3" 68' 4" 66' 0" 70' 9"

10 REEDER, Harrison SO Exeter 63' 6" 63' 6" 58' 0" FOUL 55' 4"

11 PAOLUCCI, Caiden JR Portsmouth 63' 5" 58' 7" FOUL 61' 9" 63' 5"

12 EVANS, Henry JR Exeter 61' 6" 61' 1" 61' 6" 56' 7" FOUL

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Exeter EXET 74

2 Portsmouth PORT 54.5
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Dover DOVE 41.5
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